See Table 13 and Table 14. 

2.7.5 In the transmission of altitudes, the word ‘feet’ is normally omitted, but can be included to 
prevent confusion. 

Table 13: Transmission of altitude 

Example Transmitted as Pronounced as 

800 feet eight hundred feet AIT HUN dred feet 

3 400 three thousand four hundred TREE TOU SAND FOW er HUN dred 

10,000 one zero thousand WUN ZEE RO TOU SAND 

Table 14: Transmission of cloud height 

Example Transmitted as Pronounced as 

2 200 two thousand two hundred TOO TOU SAND TOO HUN dred3 

4 300 four thousand three hundred FOW er TOU SAND TREE HUN dred 

2.7.6 As shown in Table 15, an altimeter setting is transmitted by pronouncing each digit separately 
except for the case of a setting of 1,000 hPa which is transmitted as ONE THOUSAND. In radio 
communications, the word ‘HECTOPASCAL(S)’ is normally omitted.

[...]

Transmission of visibility and runway visibility 

Example Transmitted as Pronounced as 

350 runway visibility three five zero RUNWAY VISIBILITY TREE FIFE 
ZE RO  

_____ 
3 In radio communications, the words ‘CLOUD’ and ‘HEIGHT’ are normally omitted. 

Example Transmitted as Pronounced as 

1,500 visibility one thousand five hundred VISIBILITY WUN TOU SAND FIFE 
HUN dred 

3,000 visibility three thousand VISIBILITY TREE TOU SAND 

10 km visibility one zero kilometres VISIBILITY WUN ZE RO kilometres 

Table 18: Transmission of RVR 

Example Transmitted as Pronounced as 

175 RVR one seven five RVR WUN SEV en FIFE 

700 RVR seven hundred RVR SEV en HUN dred 

1 700 RVR one thousand seven hundred RVR WUN TOU SAND SEV en 
HUN dred 

2.7.9 When providing information regarding relative bearing in terms of the 12-hour clock, the 
information should be transmitted by pronouncing the double digits as ‘TEN', ‘ELEVEN', or 
‘TWELVE' [O'CLOCK]. 

2.7.10 As shown in Table 19, numbers containing a decimal point should be transmitted with the